

Harold Boys' National School St. Patrick's Road,

Dalkey

Co. Dublin A96PY94 Phone: 01 2856193

Email: info@haroldboysdalkey.ie Website: www.haroldboysdalkey.ie

Principal: Pauline Lennon

Harold BNS Sports Club



Dear Parent/Guardian.

We are delighted to inform you that *Afterschool Sports Club* will be open to all boys in second, third and fourth class. The sessions will take place every Wednesday afternoon from 2:30pm to 3:30pm at a cost of €85 per child, (Second child and thereafter €70).

Sports Club will commence on **Wednesday the 11**th **of September** and run until **the 4th of December.** Sports Club will be a great opportunity to introduce your son to a variety of different sports and games including Soccer, Gaelic Football, Baseball, Handball, Dodgeball and many more.

If your son is interested in taking part in these sessions, please return the attached permission slip and payment to the school at your earliest convenience.

Kind regards,

A Molyneaux

Please make cheques payable to: Alex Molyneaux		
I Afterschool Sports Club.	_ give permission for my son	to attend
Signed:	Date:	